
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Tilden Shofner- Shiner (12-14) 20.421 20.421 $178.00
2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.004 21.004 $120.00

2D
1 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) 21.746 21.746 $255.00

3D
1 Samantha Doran- Justins KR Red 22.483 22.483 $102.00
2 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 22.488 22.488 $68.00
3 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.037 23.037
4 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 23.187 23.187
5 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.236 23.236

4D
1 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.742 23.742 $76.00
2 Elizabth Farr- Menuca (12-14) 23.773 23.773 $51.00
3 Dahlia Cazares- Jammer (12-14) 24.066 24.066
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.517 24.517
5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.560 24.560
6 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 24.588 24.588
7 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 25.380 25.380
8 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.450 25.450
9 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter 25.656 25.656

10 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.431 5 26.431
11 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 21.521 5 26.521
12 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.531 5 26.531
13 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.842 26.842
14 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.968 5 26.968
15 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.088 5 27.088
16 Madison Speer (Mckenzie Speer for Pts)- Butter (Nov) 23.183 5 28.183
17 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 23.594 5 28.594
18 Tres Korczynski- Papa Joes Sugar (9-11) 26.946 5 31.946
19 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 27.397 5 32.397
20 Katie Flores- Sweet T 21.767 15 36.767
21 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 35.107 5 40.107
22 Darcy Shofner- Snip (20+) 60.191 10 70.191
23 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT
24 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) NT NT
25 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) NT NT
26 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Allyson May- Lola 21.813 21.813 $48.00

Open Poles  (34  entries)             

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.
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2 Malone Baros- Zip 26.815 26.815 $32.00
3 Adaline Latta- Malibu 22.704 5 27.704
4 Charlie Korczynski- Coloel Peppy's Badger 33.226 33.226
5 Steely Felps- Paris 34.545 34.545
6 Raylee Springer- India 28.273 10 38.273
7 Monte Becker- Rita 39.169 39.169
8 Haley Flores- Chump 75.278 A 75.278A

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 22.488 22.488 $36.00
2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 23.037 23.037 $24.00
3 Tres Korczynski- Papa Joes Sugar (9-11) 26.946 5 31.946
4 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 27.397 5 32.397
5 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 35.107 5 40.107
6 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Tilden Shofner- Shiner (12-14) 20.421 20.421 $42.00
2 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) 21.746 21.746 $28.00
3 Elizabth Farr- Menuca (12-14) 23.773 23.773
4 Dahlia Cazares- Jammer (12-14) 24.066 24.066
5 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.531 5 26.531
6 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) 22.088 5 27.088
7 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 23.187 23.187 $42.00
2 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) pts 24.588 24.588 $28.00
3 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 25.380 25.380
4 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.431 5 26.431
5 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 21.521 5 26.521
6 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.968 5 26.968
7 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 23.594 5 28.594

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.004 21.004 $48.00
2 Cassie Mason- My Shinny Diamonds (20+) 23.236 23.236 $32.00
3 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 23.742 23.742
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.517 24.517
5 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 24.560 24.560
6 Darcy Shofner- Snip (20+) 60.191 10 70.191
7 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) NT NT
8 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) NT NT

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20+) (Nov) 24.517 24.517 $36.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames- (15-19) (Nov) 25.380 25.380 $24.00
3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 25.450 25.450
4 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) (Nov) 21.431 5 26.431
5 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 26.842 26.842
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6 Madison Speer (Mckenzie Speer for Pts)- Butter (Nov) 23.183 5 28.183

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 18.501 18.501 $65.00
2 Allyson May- Lola 19.099 19.099 $39.00
3 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 18.310 5 23.310 $26.00
4 Malone Baros- Zip 23.418 23.418
5 Adaline Latta- Malibu 20.398 5 25.398
6 Charlie Korczynski- Colonel Peppys Badger 25.961 25.961
7 Monte Becker- Rita 29.092 29.092
8 Steely Felps- Paris 29.838 29.838
9 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 39.133 39.133

10 Hudson Carter- Merle 44.966 44.966
11 Haley Flores- Chump 67.754 A 67.754A
12 Cutter Galloway- Rumor 72.157 A 72.157A
13 Nicky Bryan- Sister NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 18.051 18.051 $36.00
2 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 20.134 20.134 $24.00
3 Tres Korczynski- Papa Joes Sugar (9-11) 20.545 20.545
4 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.677 20.677
5 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.064 21.064
6 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.318 5 23.318

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 17.941 17.941 $55.00
2 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) pts 18.122 18.122 $33.00
3 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 18.382 18.382 $22.00
4 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.770 5 22.770
5 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 18.156 5 23.156
6 Dahlia Cazares- Jammer (12-14) 18.853 5 23.853
7 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) NT NT
8 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT
9 Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) NT NT

10 Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) NT NT
11 Tilden Shofner- Munch (12-14) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.842 17.842 $60.00
2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.139 18.139 $40.00
3 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 18.153 18.153
4 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.165 18.165
5 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.187 18.187
6 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.196 18.196
7 Madison Thurmon- Chic (15-19) 18.307 18.307
8 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.423 18.423
9 Madison Thurmon- Goose (15-19) 19.134 19.134

10 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) NT NT

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Barrels.
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20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Morgann Crawford- Mikey (20-49) 17.112 17.112 $76.00
2 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.398 17.398 $57.00
3 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 17.565 17.565 $38.00
4 Darcy Shofner- Snip (20-49) 17.586 17.586 $19.00
5 Lauryn Moss- Streaking Hot (20-49) 17.741 17.741
6 Mackenzie Bryce- Fearless Fam (20-49) 17.770 17.770
7 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49)pts 17.895 17.895
8 Krystal Kotzur- I'm So Fansayy (20-49) 17.917 17.917
9 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.944 17.944

10 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.084 18.084
11 Brooke Soloman- Bugzy (20-49) 18.286 18.286
12 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.441 18.441
13 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 18.568 18.568
14 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) pts 18.638 18.638
15 Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) 18.818 18.818
16 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 18.864 18.864
17 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 19.216 19.216
18 Darcy Shofner- 440 Doc (20-49) 18.022 5 23.022
19 Lauryn Moss- St Pats Streak (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.434 17.434 $55.00
2 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 17.644 17.644 $33.00
3 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 17.940 17.940 $22.00
4 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.806 18.806
5 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.852 18.852
6 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 18.895 18.895
7 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.120 19.120
8 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.443 20.443
9 Christine Coffell- J.B. (50+) 17.565 5 22.565

10 Cheryl Allen- Gracious to Fame (50+) 17.995 5 22.995
11 Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.325 5 24.325

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 17.913 17.913 $48.00
2 Madison Speer (under Mckenzie Speer for pts)- Butter (Nov)18.160 18.160 $32.00
3 Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) 18.818 18.818
4 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 19.202 19.202
5 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 19.227 19.227
6 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.291 19.291
7 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 21.791 21.791
8 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 24.507 24.507

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Morgann Crawford- Mikey (20-49) 17.112 17.112 $324.00
2 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 17.324 17.324 $243.00
3 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.398 17.398 $162.00

OPEN BARRELS  (80 Entries)
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4 Rebecca Rothlisberger- OttyesGirlonFire 17.408 17.408 $81.00
5 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.434 17.434
6 Maricela Riojas- Madisons Choice (20-49) 17.565 17.565
7 Darcy Shofner- Snip (20-49) 17.586 17.586

2D
1 Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 17.644 17.644 $270.00
2 Stephanie Garza- SilverWoodsSexyJewell 17.679 17.679 $202.00
3 Lauryn Moss- Streaking Hot (20-49) 17.741 17.741 $135.00
4 Mackenzie Bryce- Fearless Fam (20-49) 17.770 17.770 $68.00
5 Samantha Doran- The Gift of Fame 17.831 17.831
6 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.842 17.842
7 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.895 17.895
8 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 17.913 17.913
9 Krystal Kotzur- I'm So Fansayy (20-49) 17.917 17.917

10 Pamela McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) 17.940 17.940
11 Kris Ortega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 17.941 17.941
12 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20-49) 17.944 17.944
13 Charlesee Gallaway- Boogie 18.044 18.044
14 Charlesee Gallaway- Rumor (9-11) 18.051 18.051
15 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.084 18.084

3D
1 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 18.122 18.122 $216.00
2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.139 18.139 $162.00
3 Rebecca Rowell- KN Google Me Fabulous 18.143 18.143 $108.00
4 Kyra Still- La Jollas Hotshot (15-19) 18.153 18.153 $54.00
5 Madison Speer (under Mckenzie Speer for pts)- Butter (Nov)18.160 18.160
6 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.165 18.165
7 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 18.187 18.187
8 Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19) 18.196 18.196
9 Renee Turcotte (Nominated under Katie Flores)- Blue 18.218 18.218

10 Brooke Soloman- Bugzy (20-49) 18.286 18.286
11 Madison Thurmon- Chic (15-19) 18.307 18.307
12 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (12-14) 18.382 18.382
13 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 18.423 18.423
14 Melinda Bell- Firewaters Showgirl (20-49) 18.441 18.441
15 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&Under) 18.501 18.501
16 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeem Blood (20-49) 18.568 18.568

4D
1 Melinda Bell- French Kiss in Vegas (20-49) 18.638 18.638 $162.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 18.721 18.721 $121.00
3 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 18.806 18.806 $31.00
4 Alexis James- Minute TA Winit (20-49) (Nov) 18.818 18.818 $41.00
5 Lorena Smart- Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.852 18.852
6 Katheryn Walston- Gracie (20-49) 18.864 18.864
7 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 18.895 18.895
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5D
1 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.120 19.120 $108.00
2 Madison Thurmon- Goose (15-19) 19.134 19.134 $81.00
3 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.168 19.168 $46.00
4 Desiree McKaskle- My Oh My Firefighter (Nov) 19.202 19.202 $35.00
5 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 19.216 19.216
6 Amberly Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 19.227 19.227
7 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.291 19.291
8 Tyler Becker- Muneca 19.659 19.659
9 Atlee Korczynski- Smart Rapid Rusty (9-11) 20.134 20.134

10 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 20.201 20.201
11 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.443 20.443
12 Tres Korczynski- Papa Joes Sugar (9-11) 20.545 20.545
13 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 20.677 20.677
14 Ava Clark- Cody (9-11) 21.064 21.064
15 Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) 21.791 21.791
16 April Conner- Bam Bam (Nov) 24.507 24.507

Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 17.286 5 NT
Christine Coffell- J.B. (50+) 17.565 5 NT
Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 17.770 5 NT
Brooke Peterson- Cricket 17.924 5 NT
Cheryl Allen- Gracious to Fame (50+) 17.995 5 NT
Katie Flores- Sweet T 18.009 10 NT
Darcy Shofner- 440 Doc (20-49) 18.022 5 NT
Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 18.156 5 NT
Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.318 5 NT
Dahlia Cazares- Jammer (12-14) 18.853 5 NT
Charlesee Gallaway- Boomerang 19.166 5 NT
Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.325 5 NT
Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) NT NT
Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) NT NT
Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini (15-19) NT NT
Madison Clark- Speedy (12-14) NT NT
Elizabeth Farr- Boone (12-14) NT NT
Tilden Shofner- Munch (12-14) NT NT
Lauryn Moss- St Pats Streak (20-49) NT NT
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